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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to expedited titling services provided by the Department of Transportation.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. Section 2 of this 2014 Act is added to and made a part of the Oregon Vehicle
Code.

SECTION 2. (1) At the request of a vehicle dealer, the Department of Transportation
shall provide expedited titling services if the vehicle dealer pays the fee imposed under this
section. A request under this section must be made in the manner required by the depart-
ment. The department shall adopt rules establishing criteria and procedures for providing
expedited titling services under this section.

(2) The fee for providing an expedited title under this section is $100.
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